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2023 Broken Bay Northern Beaches Primary Athletics Carnival - 17/08/2023

Narrabeen Athletics Track
Results - Track Events

Event 1  Girls 8-10 800 Meter Run
AgeName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
121 Vale, Evelyn   9 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 2:50.44  
102 P, Student  10 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 2:50.66  

83 Covich, Sarah  10 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 2:55.59  
64 Wilson, Cate   9 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 2:58.57  
45 Coleman, Grace   9 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 3:01.83  
 7 Losurdo, Ruby   8 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 3:05.17  
 8 Shoebridge, Kaiya  10 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 3:08.01  
 9 Losurdo, Skye   9 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 3:09.62  
 10 Butler, Caitlin  10 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 3:10.93  
 11 Crabb, Isabella  10 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 3:21.55  
 12 Crowe, Sabine  10 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 3:23.55  
 13 Ryan, Rosie   9 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 3:25.39  
 14 Kirigin, Sophie  10 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 3:25.87  
 15 Thorn, Evie   9 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 3:27.91  
 16 Meppem, Amelia  10 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 3:28.84  
 17 Volpe, Serafina  10 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 3:29.98  
 18 Press, Chloe  10 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 3:32.06  
 19 Halverson-Lamond, Morgan  10 St Marys, Manly  - BB 3:38.12  
 20 Foot, Cassie   8 St Martins, Davidson - BB 3:43.45  
 21 Hallett, Samara  10 St Martins, Davidson - BB 4:05.21  
 22 Woodward, Jasmine  10 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 4:25.48  

Event 2  Boys 8-10 800 Meter Run
AgeName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
121 Watts-Russell, Otto  10 St Marys, Manly  - BB 2:43.46  
102 Johnson, Izaac  10 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 2:49.56  

83 Kenna, Samuel  10 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 2:52.34  
64 Richter, Sebastian  10 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 2:54.40  
45 Miller, Jack   8 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 2:54.78  
26 Satterthwait, Nicolas  10 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 2:55.73  
 7 O'Hara, Zac  10 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 2:57.58  
 8 Pell, Hunter  10 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 2:58.28  
 9 Brannan, Max   9 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 3:01.57  
 10 Thatcher, Oliver   9 St Martins, Davidson - BB 3:04.18  
 11 Redpath, Rafferty  10 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 3:04.50  
 12 Keating, William  10 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 3:04.72  
 13 Lydell, Jack  10 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 3:05.22  
 14 Lawson, Remi   9 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 3:05.99  
 15 Janeke, Lars  10 St Marys, Manly  - BB 3:07.44  
 16 Edwards, Harrison  10 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 3:08.65  
 17 Page, Charlie   9 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 3:09.46  
 18 Calandruccio, Zac  10 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 3:10.15  
 19 McConochie, Thomas   9 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 3:10.64  
 20 King, Cruz   9 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 3:10.86  
 21 Armstrong, Dash  10 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 3:12.67  
 22 Robertson, Jacob   9 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 3:13.52  
 23 Foot, Charlie  10 St Martins, Davidson - BB 3:15.63  
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Finals ...   (Event 2  Boys 8-10 800 Meter Run)
AgeName Team FinalsSeed Points

 24 Woolford, Adam   9 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 3:16.76  
 25 Roweth, Austin   9 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 3:21.06  
 26 Knight, Christian   9 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 3:23.11  
 --- Page, Oscar  10 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB DNF  

Event 3  Girls 11 Year Olds 800 Meter Run
AgeName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
121 Herd, Darcey  11 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 3:02.61  
102 Hall, Maya  11 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 3:03.82  

83 Sexton, Cayleigh  11 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 3:04.63  
64 Kacilala, Milla  11 St Marys, Manly  - BB 3:05.73  
45 Smidt, Amelia  11 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 3:08.45  
26 Willoughby, Ellie  11 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 3:12.83  
 7 Bracken, Jean  11 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 3:13.72  
 8 Duff, Rosie  11 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 3:17.60  
 9 Woolnough, Alice  11 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 3:19.04  
 10 Davidson, Maggie  11 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 3:19.93  
 11 Pyne, Emma  11 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 3:20.26  
 12 Reade, Maddison  11 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 3:23.18  
 13 Windred, Emily  11 St Marys, Manly  - BB 3:24.46  
 14 Ford, Molly  11 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 3:26.62  
 15 Bortz, Mia  11 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 3:28.22  
 16 Doyle, Maddie  11 St Martins, Davidson - BB 3:41.49  
 17 Hawkett, Rose  11 St Martins, Davidson - BB 3:44.93  
 18 Shenoda, Anastasia  11 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 3:56.41  
 19 Zuluaga, Victoria  11 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 4:05.06  

Event 4  Boys 11 Year Olds 800 Meter Run
AgeName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
121 Rigby, Jude  11 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 2:39.02  
102 Vale, Tasman  11 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 2:39.37  

83 Campos berlinski, Fernando  11 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 2:55.20  
64 Brill, Kade  11 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 2:57.14  
45 Page, Jonah  11 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 2:58.89  
26 Gallagher, Clint  11 St Marys, Manly  - BB 2:59.65  
 7 Bombardiere, Cameron  11 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 3:00.07  
 8 Sleiman, Noah  11 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 3:04.39  
 9 Gorman, Conor  11 St Martins, Davidson - BB 3:08.16  
 10 Creamer, Liam  11 St Marys, Manly  - BB 3:10.95  
 11 Ticehurst, Jensen  11 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 3:13.09  
 12 Kinkade, Dylan  11 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 3:15.39  
 13 Clinton-Hanley, Felix  11 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 3:16.61  
 14 Jones, Jake  11 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 3:20.27  
 15 Gashovski, Christian  11 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 3:26.24  
 16 Younan, Michael  11 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 3:29.62  
 17 Covich, James  11 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 4:05.43  
 --- Reboredo, Ben  11 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB DNF  
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Event 5  Girls 12-13 800 Meter Run
AgeName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
121 Tague, Alexis  12 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 2:40.71  
102 Richter, Emmeline  12 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 2:48.22  

83 Baldry, Beatrix  12 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 2:55.74  
64 Lee-Hang, Tyra  12 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 3:01.30  
45 Lecompte-Smith, Maia  12 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 3:03.00  
26 Page, Harriet  12 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 3:03.97  
 7 Remond, Lucette  12 St Marys, Manly  - BB 3:05.38  
 8 Thorn, Arwen  12 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 3:06.03  
 9 Cooney, Jade  12 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 3:06.93  
 10 Noble, Stella  12 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 3:09.31  
 11 Kiersey, Evie  12 St Martins, Davidson - BB 3:12.04  
 12 Wibowow, Clarissa  12 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 3:12.48  
 13 Davis, Isla  12 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 3:14.88  
 14 Jordan, Isabel  12 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 3:16.29  
 15 Calacouras, Anneliese  12 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 3:16.58  
 16 Colley, Ariana  12 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 3:18.41  
 17 Nielsen, Zoe  12 St Marys, Manly  - BB 3:19.72  
 18 Burke, Erin  12 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 3:20.16  
 19 Gambrill, Sophia  12 St Martins, Davidson - BB 3:28.77  

Event 6  Boys 12-13 800 Meter Run
AgeName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
121 Wood, Jake  12 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 2:29.46  
102 Pedersen, Jasper  12 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 2:42.51  

83 Rouvray, Jesse  12 St Marys, Manly  - BB 2:43.82  
64 Cornianni, Alessandro  12 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 2:51.49  
45 Smith, Alfie  12 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 2:54.74  
26 Humphreys, Logan  12 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 2:56.86  
 7 Suhr, Mason  12 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 3:00.74  
 8 Hartigan, Taj  12 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 3:03.92  
 9 Nable, Owen  12 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 3:06.69  
 10 Bruen, Aiden  12 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 3:06.95  
 11 H, Student  12 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 3:10.04  
 12 Hinchey, Luke  12 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 3:11.27  
 13 Kumar, Bhavesh  12 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 3:11.88  
 14 Polozyuk, Daniel  12 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 3:16.30  
 15 Debnam, Liam  12 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 3:17.60  
 --- Langley, Adam  12 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB DNF  
 --- Flood, Zavier  12 St Marys, Manly  - BB DNF  

Event 7  Girls 8 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
AgeName Team PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
 1 Losurdo, Ruby   8 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 17.87 16.98 q 2
 2 Esser, Amelia   8 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 17.25 17.05 q 2
 3 Talaese, Isla   8 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 17.22 17.27 q 1
 4 Harrison, Estelle   8 St Marys, Manly  - BB 16.41 17.32 q 5
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 8 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash)
AgeName Team PrelimsSeed H#

 5 Manolis, Neve   8 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 17.40 17.77 q 2
 6 Sakha, Sofia   8 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 19.15 17.88 q 2
 7 Pell, Ava   8 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 17.59 18.13 q 5
 8 Wright, Francesca   8 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 18.47 18.15 q 2
 9 Botha, Jessica   8 St Marys, Manly  - BB 16.67 18.21 3
 10 Barayuga, Lexine   8 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 18.41 18.35 5
 11 Pulman, Kyra   8 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 17.14 18.52 3
 12 Thomas, Jaime   8 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 20.08 18.64 5
 13 Booth, Isobel   8 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 17.49 18.67 4
 14 Parker, Sienna   8 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 19.35 18.70 4
 15 Cairns, Angela   8 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 17.74 18.71 4
 16 Jones, Grace   8 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 19.54 18.76 1
 17 Boucher, Phoebe   8 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 18.53 18.77 4
 18 Panos, Summer   8 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 20.27 18.78 1
 19 Scarlett, Zoe   8 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 18.96 18.81 1
 20 Bacic, Adelle   8 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 19.90 18.88 1
 21 Shelton, Indiana   8 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 19.32 19.01 2
 21 Azouz, Molly   8 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 17.55 19.01 3
 23 Millar, Kayleigh   8 St Marys, Manly  - BB 17.39 19.11 1
 24 Bush, Lucy   8 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 19.47 19.16 3
 25 Feeney, Aria   8 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 20.06 19.44 1
 26 Lynch, Ashni   8 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 18.22 19.69 2
 27 Bacic, Ava   8 St Martins, Davidson - BB 19.23 19.81 5
 28 Kruger, Lanna   8 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 17.89 20.04 4
 29 Brackell, Stephanie   8 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 20.92 20.25 4
 30 Fraser, isabel   8 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 20.87 20.43 5
 31 Santos Vicente, Iris   8 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 17.74 20.66 1
 32 Munoz-Seru, Juana   8 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 21.03 20.74 3
 33 Zipparo, Valentina   8 St Martins, Davidson - BB 20.00 20.80 3
 34 Danielian, Bianca   8 St Martins, Davidson - BB 20.97 21.53 3

Event 7  Girls 8 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
AgeName Team FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
121 Losurdo, Ruby   8 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 16.98 16.46  
102 Esser, Amelia   8 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 17.05 16.85  

83 Sakha, Sofia   8 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 17.88 17.68  
64 Pell, Ava   8 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 18.13 17.69  
45 Harrison, Estelle   8 St Marys, Manly  - BB 17.32 17.74  
26 Manolis, Neve   8 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 17.77 17.86  
 7 Talaese, Isla   8 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 17.27 18.08  
 8 Wright, Francesca   8 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 18.15 18.74  

Event 8  Boys 8 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
AgeName Team PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
 1 Miller, Jack   8 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 16.62 16.52 q 4
 2 Bignell, Lachlan   8 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 16.87 16.65 q 2
 3 Trowell, Charlie   8 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 15.99 16.74 q 2
 4 Ferri, Luca   8 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 16.66 16.77 q 5
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Boys 8 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash)
AgeName Team PrelimsSeed H#

 5 Gorman, Lachie   8 St Marys, Manly  - BB 16.65 16.92 q 5
 6 Thompson, Hudson   8 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 18.44 16.94 q 5
 7 Walker, Josh   8 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 18.32 17.12 q 4
 8 Foley, Jake   8 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 18.33 17.29 q 5
 9 McNamara, Charlie   8 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 17.39 17.38 3
 10 Coria Bates, Jaydon   8 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 17.86 17.39 4
 11 Sweetman, Lachie   8 St Martins, Davidson - BB 18.11 17.48 2
 11 Uys, Lukas   8 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 17.56 17.48 5
 11 Habib, Lincoln   8 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 18.09 17.48 1
 14 Tysoe, Liam   8 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 15.49 17.49 1
 15 Batenburg, Max   8 St Marys, Manly  - BB 17.00 17.54 1
 16 Devlin, Harrison   8 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 17.05 17.62 2
 17 Farrugio, Tobias   8 St Marys, Manly  - BB 16.47 18.04 3
 18 Gorman, Finn   8 St Martins, Davidson - BB 17.50 18.08 4
 19 Holani, Kailao   8 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 19.21 18.11 3
 20 Lane, Archer   8 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 16.88 18.21 1
 21 Cheng, Sonny   8 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 16.70 18.23 4
 22 Foster, Will   8 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 18.04 18.32 1
 23 Milner, Ryan   8 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 18.86 18.33 1
 24 Read, Nate   8 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 19.69 18.34 5
 25 Cruickshanks, Finlay   8 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 17.93 18.41 3
 26 Baldwin, Max   8 St Martins, Davidson - BB 17.73 18.43 5
 27 Bunting, Luka   8 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 18.44 18.48 4
 28 Higgins, Jordan   8 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 16.77 18.57 3
 29 Causley, Lucas   8 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 19.14 18.64 2
 30 Lebic, Luka   8 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 18.62 18.71 2
 31 Pacheco Toigo, Enrico   8 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 18.01 18.92 2
 32 Ryan, Archie   8 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 19.56 19.20 4
 33 Gleadow, Charlie   8 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 18.72 19.48 1
 34 Carter-Richards, Christian   8 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 19.66 19.55 5
 35 Baker, Jack   8 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 18.60 19.70 3

Event 8  Boys 8 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
AgeName Team FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
121 Ferri, Luca   8 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 16.77 16.50  
102 Bignell, Lachlan   8 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 16.65 16.52  

83 Miller, Jack   8 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 16.52 16.54  
64 Trowell, Charlie   8 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 16.74 16.91  
45 Thompson, Hudson   8 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 16.94 17.26  
26 Gorman, Lachie   8 St Marys, Manly  - BB 16.92 17.29  
 7 Walker, Josh   8 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 17.12 17.62  
 8 Foley, Jake   8 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 17.29 17.71  

Event 9  Girls 9 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
AgeName Team PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
 1 Coleman, Grace   9 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 16.25 16.00 q 3
 2 Pluess-Timm, Chelsea   9 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 16.67 16.30 q 4
 3 Williams, Isla   9 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 16.97 16.42 q 2
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Girls 9 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash)
AgeName Team PrelimsSeed H#

 4 Losurdo, Skye   9 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 17.25 16.61 q 1
 5 Foran, Emerson   9 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 17.31 16.69 q 2
 6 Reid, Millie   9 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 17.48 16.77 q 5
 7 Vale, Evelyn   9 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 17.42 16.80 q 4
 8 Verrier-Villarreal, Ella   9 St Marys, Manly  - BB 15.94 16.90 q 2
 9 Wilson, Cate   9 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 17.08 16.98 1
 10 Dreyer, Ella   9 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 17.96 17.01 1
 11 Tague, Grace   9 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 16.25 17.33 4
 12 Ryan, Rosie   9 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 17.90 17.37 2
 13 Harkness, Jasmine   9 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 18.01 17.49 1
 14 Corbet, Haley   9 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 18.18 17.62 3
 15 Mallam, Zoe   9 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 18.10 17.63 2
 16 Rumble, Eloise   9 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 16.62 17.73 5
 17 Willoughby, Mia   9 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 18.78 17.74 4
 18 Vadovicky, Victoria   9 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 17.40 17.75 4
 19 Brown, Otille   9 St Marys, Manly  - BB 16.90 17.84 3
 20 Frawley, Mila   9 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 18.88 17.92 3
 21 Creamer, lea   9 St Marys, Manly  - BB 16.36 17.98 5
 22 Popovski, Isabella   9 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 18.47 18.04 5
 23 Wall, Lauryn   9 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 19.26 18.21 1
 24 Isabella, Samara   9 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 19.50 18.37 1
 25 Boros, Liv   9 St Martins, Davidson - BB 20.00 18.52 4
 26 Boreland, Iris Astara   9 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 17.44 18.64 5
 27 Little, Lola   9 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 18.29 18.67 4
 28 Shanley, Poppy   9 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 19.12 18.70 2
 29 Schwandi, Aura   9 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 17.88 18.78 4
 30 Pinks, Olivia   9 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 19.62 18.86 2
 31 Hutchins, Maisie   9 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 18.51 19.18 5
 32 Burmeister, Lucinda   9 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 19.80 20.06 3
 33 Sharma, Annayika   9 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 17.88 20.31 3
 34 Grunig, Mckenzie   9 St Martins, Davidson - BB 21.17 20.45 5
 35 Pulley, Aurelia   9 St Martins, Davidson - BB 21.10 20.64 5

Event 9  Girls 9 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
AgeName Team FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
121 Pluess-Timm, Chelsea   9 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 16.30 16.10  
102 Coleman, Grace   9 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 16.00 16.31  

83 Vale, Evelyn   9 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 16.80 16.74  
64 Williams, Isla   9 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 16.42 16.76  
45 Foran, Emerson   9 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 16.69 17.12  
26 Losurdo, Skye   9 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 16.61 17.21  
 7 Verrier-Villarreal, Ella   9 St Marys, Manly  - BB 16.90 17.23  
 8 Reid, Millie   9 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 16.77 17.28  

Event 10  Boys 9 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
AgeName Team PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
 1 Hall, Zack   9 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 15.88 15.35 q 4
 2 Doyle, Lachlan   9 St Martins, Davidson - BB 15.21 15.75 q 2
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Boys 9 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash)
AgeName Team PrelimsSeed H#

 3 King, Cruz   9 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 15.95 15.95 q 3
 4 Roweth, Austin   9 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 16.87 16.22 q 4
 5 Libonton, Mael   9 St Marys, Manly  - BB 15.08 16.45 q 3
 6 Ciappi, Mattias   9 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 15.80 16.53 q 5
 6 Davidson, Edward   9 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 16.01 16.53 q 2
 8 Thatcher, Oliver   9 St Martins, Davidson - BB 15.43 16.55 q 4
 9 Gibson, Lewis   9 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 16.98 16.62 2
 10 Addington-Page, Isaac   9 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 17.05 16.80 2
 10 Rowe, Zachary   9 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 16.06 16.80 1
 12 Stefl, Lucas   9 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 16.59 16.99 4
 13 Olivier, Marcel   9 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 18.46 17.00 3
 14 Lawson, Remi   9 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 17.06 4
 15 Brady, Beau   9 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 16.30 17.10 3
 16 Bartlam, Nicholas   9 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 16.10 17.14 2
 17 Willis, Angus   9 St Marys, Manly  - BB 15.41 17.16 3
 18 Mason, James   9 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 17.20 17.20 5
 19 Woolford, Adam   9 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 17.81 17.21 1
 20 Robertson, Jacob   9 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 17.10 17.32 4
 20 Knight, Christian   9 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 16.88 17.32 3
 22 Johnson, Jayden   9 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 17.66 17.37 1
 23 Gilliland, Hugo   9 St Martins, Davidson - BB 16.10 17.38 1
 24 Allain Davidson, Zach   9 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 16.83 17.39 5
 25 Lamont, Baxter   9 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 18.61 17.54 4
 26 Lutze, Jake   9 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 17.91 17.66 2
 27 Femia, Matteo   9 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 19.15 17.73 5
 28 McConochie, Thomas   9 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 17.38 17.74 4
 29 Humphreys, Liam   9 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 17.57 18.10 2
 30 Timperi, Raphael   9 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 17.04 18.11 1
 31 Rouvray, Toby   9 St Marys, Manly  - BB 15.80 18.24 5
 32 Jackson, Oliver   9 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 19.24 18.34 5
 33 Osborne, Owen   9 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 16.76 18.95 5
 34 Clarke, Callum   9 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 17.00 19.42 1
 35 Surname, Izaac   9 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 17.22 19.50 5

Event 10  Boys 9 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
AgeName Team FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
121 Hall, Zack   9 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 15.35 15.37  
102 Libonton, Mael   9 St Marys, Manly  - BB 16.45 15.82  

83 Doyle, Lachlan   9 St Martins, Davidson - BB 15.75 15.83  
64 King, Cruz   9 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 15.95 15.90  
45 Roweth, Austin   9 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 16.22 16.52  
26 Thatcher, Oliver   9 St Martins, Davidson - BB 16.55 16.70  
 7 Davidson, Edward   9 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 16.53 16.75  
 8 Ciappi, Mattias   9 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 16.53 16.78  

Event 11  Girls 10 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
AgeName Team PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
 1 Barayuga, Leanne  10 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 16.16 14.78 q 4
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Narrabeen Athletics Track
Results - Track Events

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 10 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash)
AgeName Team PrelimsSeed H#

 2 Havenstein, Liv  10 St Marys, Manly  - BB 15.64 q 1
 3 P, Student  10 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 14.03 15.90 q 1
 4 Butler, Caitlin  10 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 16.32 15.99 q 4
 5 Townsend, Anna  10 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 17.32 16.19 q 5
 6 Shoebridge, Kaiya  10 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 16.19 16.55 q 5
 7 Garabilez, Mikaella  10 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 16.85 16.73 q 3
 8 Crowe, Sabine  10 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 17.03 16.79 q 4
 9 Kay, Samara  10 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 18.05 16.83 5
 10 Conna, Miranda  10 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 16.08 16.89 2
 11 George, Gabriella  10 St Marys, Manly  - BB 16.14 16.95 3
 12 Wilton, Ruby  10 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 16.78 17.09 1
 13 Burton, Harriet  10 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 16.20 17.15 5
 14 Mills, Lana  10 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 17.53 17.20 3
 15 Traill, Gemma  10 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 17.81 17.23 5
 16 McGrath, Annabel  10 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 17.76 17.34 3
 17 Orchard, Lara  10 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 16.82 17.42 2
 18 Bryant, Abby  10 St Marys, Manly  - BB 16.37 17.50 2
 19 Parks-Picard, Kiah  10 St Martins, Davidson - BB 19.09 17.52 2
 20 Meppem, Amelia  10 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 17.78 17.62 4
 21 Press, Chloe  10 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 17.72 17.69 1
 22 White, Payton  10 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 17.72 17.70 2
 23 Covich, Sarah  10 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 18.39 17.71 4
 24 Clarke, Pearl  10 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 17.47 17.82 4
 25 Boyes, Willow  10 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 19.42 17.87 1
 26 Kirigin, Sophie  10 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 17.53 17.89 2
 27 Conn, Ava  10 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 18.89 18.02 3
 28 Pelasio, Moana-Lisa  10 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 18.26 5
 29 Vea, Eseta  10 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 17.11 18.41 5
 30 Ferrari, Iva  10 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 17.55 18.68 1
 31 Young, Aylah  10 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 19.39 18.96 1
 32 Davidson, Jade  10 St Martins, Davidson - BB 20.21 19.82 3
 32 Shanley, Malia  10 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 24.41 19.82 4
 34 Hallett, Samara  10 St Martins, Davidson - BB 19.51 19.89 2

Event 11  Girls 10 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
AgeName Team FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
121 Barayuga, Leanne  10 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 14.78 14.63  
102 Havenstein, Liv  10 St Marys, Manly  - BB 15.64 15.35  

83 P, Student  10 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 15.90 15.59  
64 Butler, Caitlin  10 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 15.99 15.85  
45 Townsend, Anna  10 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 16.19 16.42  
26 Shoebridge, Kaiya  10 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 16.55 16.73  
 7 Garabilez, Mikaella  10 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 16.73 16.77  
 8 Crowe, Sabine  10 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 16.79 16.88  

Event 12  Boys 10 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
AgeName Team PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
 1 Pell, Hunter  10 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 16.34 15.17 q 2



Broken Bay Diocesan Team Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:13 PM  18/08/2023  Page 9
2023 Broken Bay Northern Beaches Primary Athletics Carnival - 17/08/2023

Narrabeen Athletics Track
Results - Track Events

Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 10 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash)
AgeName Team PrelimsSeed H#

 2 Johnson, Izaac  10 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 16.01 15.20 q 4
 3 Calacouras, Joshua  10 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 16.27 15.34 q 4
 3 O'Hara, Zac  10 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 14.90 15.34 q 3
 5 Houghton, Jethro  10 St Marys, Manly  - BB 14.66 15.35 q 1
 6 Ryan, Thomas  10 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 15.16 15.48 q 5
 7 Benbow, Harry  10 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 15.56 15.61 q 3
 8 Castorina, Christian  10 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 17.67 15.68 q 3
 9 Westgarth, Archie  10 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 14.76 15.77 2
 10 Redpath, Rafferty  10 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 15.37 15.98 5
 11 Kew, Mitchell  10 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 17.36 16.04 2
 11 Mastroianni, Damian  10 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 16.38 16.04 1
 13 Howes, Luca  10 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 16.45 16.07 2
 14 Keating, William  10 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 15.70 16.13 2
 15 Mirabito, Charles  10 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 16.54 16.19 4
 16 Brown, Nate  10 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 16.47 16.21 3
 17 King, Will  10 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 15.75 16.32 1
 18 Williams, Austin  10 St Marys, Manly  - BB 15.40 16.51 4
 19 Mills, Samuel  10 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 17.13 16.52 2
 20 Hassan, Zahkir  10 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 16.33 16.57 3
 21 Bruen, Hugh  10 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 16.41 16.70 1
 22 Richter, Sebastian  10 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 18.09 16.83 3
 22 David, Kai  10 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 16.82 16.83 5
 24 Lydell, Jack  10 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 17.09 16.88 3
 25 Li, Shawn  10 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 16.78 16.97 5
 25 Good, Edsel  10 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 17.89 16.97 4
 27 Edwards, Harrison  10 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 16.97 17.01 4
 28 Tiller, Toby  10 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 16.04 17.15 5
 29 Rolfe, Dylan  10 St Marys, Manly  - BB 15.76 17.20 1
 30 Trembuch, Oliver  10 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 15.89 17.22 2
 31 Tomas, Jacob  10 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 17.22 17.43 1
 32 Hall, Phillip  10 St Martins, Davidson - BB 17.27 17.44 1
 33 Bryant, Jude  10 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 16.09 17.49 5
 34 Armstrong, Dash  10 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 17.85 17.50 4
 35 Page, Oscar  10 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 15.00 17.86 4
 36 Roberts, Henry  10 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 17.87 17.91 5
 37 Russell, Archie  10 St Martins, Davidson - BB 17.89 18.19 5

Event 12  Boys 10 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
AgeName Team FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
121 Johnson, Izaac  10 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 15.20 14.84  
102 Pell, Hunter  10 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 15.17 15.04  

83 O'Hara, Zac  10 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 15.34 15.10  
64 Houghton, Jethro  10 St Marys, Manly  - BB 15.35 15.14  
45 Calacouras, Joshua  10 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 15.34 15.39  
16 Ryan, Thomas  10 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 15.48 15.41  
16 Castorina, Christian  10 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 15.68 15.41  
 8 Benbow, Harry  10 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 15.61 15.50  
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Event 13  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
AgeName Team PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
 1 West, Jade  11 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 15.90 15.01 q 2
 2 Young, Isabella Rose  11 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 15.57 15.07 q 2
 3 Kacilala, Milla  11 St Marys, Manly  - BB 15.18 15.38 q 1
 4 Watson, Piper  11 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 15.77 15.58 q 4
 5 Cunningham, Emily  11 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 15.60 15.77 q 3
 6 Young, Sahri  11 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 16.94 16.02 q 3
 7 Hall, Maya  11 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 16.08 16.03 q 5
 8 Marcus, Sophia  11 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 17.78 16.11 q 2
 9 Woolnough, Alice  11 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 16.05 16.14 4
 9 Guiao, Zoe  11 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 15.66 16.14 4
 9 Penberthy, Grace  11 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 15.69 16.14 5
 12 Curtis, Olivia  11 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 16.95 16.17 4
 13 Carson, Eva  11 St Marys, Manly  - BB 15.92 16.21 1
 14 Anderson, Tori  11 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 15.99 16.32 2
 15 Jackson, Freya  11 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 17.28 16.42 4
 16 Gladwin, Poppy  11 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 15.73 16.52 5
 17 Pluess-Timm, Heidi  11 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 16.58 16.57 1
 18 Duff, Rosie  11 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 16.60 16.67 2
 19 Willoughby, Ellie  11 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 18.20 16.69 1
 20 Ciechanowicz, Ava  11 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 18.24 16.70 2
 21 Herd, Darcey  11 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 16.03 16.82 3
 22 Munro, Yvette  11 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 15.87 16.91 3
 23 Pyne, Emma  11 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 16.07 16.92 5
 23 Doyle, Maddie  11 St Martins, Davidson - BB 16.97 16.92 5
 25 Kirkham, Phoebe  11 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 17.00 16.97 5
 26 Chen, Gaby  11 St Martins, Davidson - BB 18.28 17.07 3
 27 Warhurst, Charlotte  11 St Marys, Manly  - BB 16.41 17.13 2
 28 Hawkett, Rose  11 St Martins, Davidson - BB 17.48 17.26 3
 29 Woods, Mia  11 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 16.59 17.30 1
 30 Hackett, Saoirse  11 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 18.58 17.56 5
 31 Zuluaga, Victoria  11 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 17.81 17.78 1
 31 Jacinto, Giorgina  11 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 15.99 17.78 1
 33 Smidt, Amelia  11 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 16.36 17.88 4
 34 Ng, Jisele  11 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 16.38 18.54 3
 35 Shenoda, Anastasia  11 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 18.50 18.91 4

Event 13  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
AgeName Team FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
121 West, Jade  11 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 15.01 15.40  
102 Kacilala, Milla  11 St Marys, Manly  - BB 15.38 15.51  

83 Young, Isabella Rose  11 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 15.07 15.77  
64 Cunningham, Emily  11 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 15.77 15.89  
45 Watson, Piper  11 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 15.58 15.95  
26 Hall, Maya  11 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 16.03 15.97  
 7 Marcus, Sophia  11 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 16.11 16.23  
 8 Young, Sahri  11 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 16.02 16.38  
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Event 14  Boys 11 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
AgeName Team PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
 1 Creelman, Toby  11 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 14.18 14.29 q 1
 2 Lister, Henry  11 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 14.49 14.47 q 2
 3 Ticehurst, Jensen  11 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 15.12 15.14 q 3
 4 Thiele, Kobie  11 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 15.96 15.19 q 3
 4 Gillam, Christian  11 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 15.32 15.19 q 4
 6 Bryant, Maximus  11 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 15.67 15.56 q 2
 7 Brill, Kade  11 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 15.78 15.59 q 3
 8 Wooldridge, Tate  11 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 15.95 15.71 q 4
 9 Gilmore, Brock  11 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 16.01 15.81 2
 10 Reboredo, Ben  11 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 15.34 15.95 3
 11 Popovski, Thomas  11 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 16.16 15.99 1
 12 Dreyer, Charlie  11 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 17.14 16.02 3
 13 Creamer, Liam  11 St Marys, Manly  - BB 15.12 16.24 4
 14 Gibson-Garland, Jacob  11 St Marys, Manly  - BB 15.65 16.35 1
 14 Gallagher, Clint  11 St Marys, Manly  - BB 15.81 16.35 4
 16 Carpenter, Smith  11 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 16.50 16.36 2
 17 Thompson, Ben  11 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 18.03 16.53 1
 18 Kinkade, Dylan  11 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 16.44 16.84 1
 19 Wilkins, Kobe  11 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 15.45 17.23 2
 20 Huxley, Henry  11 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 17.53 17.38 4
 21 Kirkman, Thomas  11 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 20.56 17.51 2
 22 Bombardiere, Cameron  11 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 17.55 17.59 3
 23 Younan, Michael  11 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 15.67 17.60 1
 24 Gorman, Conor  11 St Martins, Davidson - BB 17.69 17.80 2
 25 Gashovski, Christian  11 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 17.71 17.93 1
 26 Charman, Harrison  11 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 19.21 18.68 4
 27 Browne, Zac  11 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 18.85 19.20 4
 28 Nolan, Eli  11 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 23.40 21.19 1
 29 Covich, James  11 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 19.80 22.62 3

Event 14  Boys 11 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
AgeName Team FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
121 Creelman, Toby  11 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 14.29 14.33  
102 Lister, Henry  11 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 14.47 14.79  

83 Gillam, Christian  11 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 15.19 15.26  
64 Thiele, Kobie  11 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 15.19 15.47  
45 Ticehurst, Jensen  11 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 15.14 15.64  
26 Brill, Kade  11 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 15.59 16.01  
 7 Wooldridge, Tate  11 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 15.71 16.02  
 7 Bryant, Maximus  11 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 15.56 16.02  

Event 15  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
AgeName Team PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
 1 Remond, Lucette  12 St Marys, Manly  - BB 13.95 14.76 q 1
 2 Walsh, Kaitlyn  12 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 14.34 14.81 q 3
 3 Baldry, Beatrix  12 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 14.50 14.88 q 5
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash)
AgeName Team PrelimsSeed H#

 4 Jordan, Isabel  12 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 14.88 14.95 q 4
 5 Richter, Emmeline  12 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 16.24 15.01 q 3
 6 Tague, Alexis  12 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 15.53 15.04 q 4
 7 Thompson, Arkie  12 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 17.27 15.49 q 3
 8 Traill, Sophie  12 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 16.38 15.51 q 4
 9 Chapman, Elliana  12 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 15.77 15.55 4
 10 Read, Lilah  12 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 16.90 15.61 5
 10 Delmar, Sofia  12 St Marys, Manly  - BB 14.63 15.61 5
 12 Lecompte-Smith, Maia  12 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 15.25 15.68 1
 13 Robertson, Claudia  12 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 15.70 15.98 5
 14 Burke, Erin  12 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 14.44 15.99 4
 15 Tiller, Lerryn  12 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 15.93 16.01 1
 16 Wibowow, Clarissa  12 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 15.47 16.11 3
 17 Kiersey, Evie  12 St Martins, Davidson - BB 17.88 16.33 1
 18 Wilson, Lucy  12 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 17.08 16.37 4
 19 Tuyau, Eva  12 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 15.45 16.61 2
 20 Bowden, Imogen  12 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 15.44 16.65 1
 21 Page, Harriet  12 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 14.25 16.68 2
 22 Grice, Jessica  12 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 15.84 16.74 2
 23 White, Colby  12 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 15.91 16.81 1
 24 Lee-Hang, Tyra  12 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 15.80 17.02 3
 25 Roughan, Rosalia  12 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 15.76 17.05 5
 25 Geftakis, Abbey  12 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 17.48 17.05 1
 27 Palo, Alexis  12 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 17.37 17.08 2
 28 Bekis, Jessica  12 St Marys, Manly  - BB 15.17 17.18 2
 29 Gambrill, Sophia  12 St Martins, Davidson - BB 18.92 17.29 5
 30 Colley, Ariana  12 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 17.90 17.32 2
 31 Conn, Zara  12 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 17.99 17.36 3
 32 Thatcher, Maddie  12 St Martins, Davidson - BB 18.90 17.97 4

Event 15  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
AgeName Team FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
121 Remond, Lucette  12 St Marys, Manly  - BB 14.76 14.57  
102 Baldry, Beatrix  12 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 14.88 15.07  

83 Walsh, Kaitlyn  12 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 14.81 15.12  
64 Richter, Emmeline  12 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 15.01 15.49  
45 Thompson, Arkie  12 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 15.49 15.85  
26 Jordan, Isabel  12 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 14.95 15.94  
 7 Tague, Alexis  12 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 15.04 16.03  
 8 Traill, Sophie  12 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 15.51 16.21  

Event 16  Boys 12 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
AgeName Team PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries
 1 Wood, Jake  12 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 12.98 13.50 q 1
 2 Panucci, Aidan  12 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 14.29 14.09 q 4
 3 Spratt, Dakota  12 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 14.15 14.15 q 2
 4 Cole, Samuel  12 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 14.16 14.31 q 3
 5 Castellan, Cody  12 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 14.50 14.95 q 5
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 12 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash)
AgeName Team PrelimsSeed H#

 6 Smith, Alfie  12 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 15.51 14.98 q 2
 7 Cornianni, Alfredo  12 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 15.00 q 4
 7 Rouvray, Jesse  12 St Marys, Manly  - BB 14.33 15.00 q 5
 9 Chau, Kobi  12 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 15.55 15.09 4
 10 Nable, Owen  12 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 16.45 15.16 1
 11 Humphreys, Logan  12 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 14.53 15.33 4
 12 Dent, Josh  12 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 17.40 15.72 4
 13 Hemingway, Jackson  12 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 16.22 15.77 5
 14 Hopkins-Codero, Rafa  12 St Marys, Manly  - BB 14.96 15.87 2
 15 Drake, Patrick  12 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 16.25 15.98 4
 16 Flood, Zavier  12 St Marys, Manly  - BB 14.75 16.00 3
 17 Suhr, Mason  12 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 15.11 16.13 1
 18 Hayman, Liam  12 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 16.59 16.30 3
 19 Grande, Rocco  12 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 16.38 16.35 3
 20 Reid, Mitchell  12 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 16.03 16.37 5
 21 Bruen, Aiden  12 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 16.57 16.40 2
 22 Polozyuk, Daniel  12 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 15.34 16.57 1
 23 Kumar, Bhavesh  12 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 16.98 16.73 4
 24 Hambly, Duncan  12 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 17.31 16.93 5
 25 Piggott, David  12 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 17.51 16.94 3
 26 Owen, Ryder  12 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 16.47 17.05 1
 27 H, Student  12 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 17.34 17.19 5
 27 Carroll, Sampo  12 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 16.45 17.19 2
 27 Boyes, Ollie  12 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 18.56 17.19 2
 30 Hinchey, Luke  12 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 18.55 17.59 1

Event 16  Boys 12 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
AgeName Team FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
121 Wood, Jake  12 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 13.50 13.03  
102 Spratt, Dakota  12 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 14.15 14.15  

83 Panucci, Aidan  12 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 14.09 14.20  
64 Cole, Samuel  12 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 14.31 14.43  
45 Smith, Alfie  12 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 14.98 15.09  
26 Cornianni, Alfredo  12 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 15.00 15.28  
 7 Castellan, Cody  12 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 14.95 15.51  
 8 Rouvray, Jesse  12 St Marys, Manly  - BB 15.00 15.72  

Event 18  Boys 13 Year Olds 100 Meter Dash
AgeName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
121 Harrison, Max  13 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 17.21 17.02  

Event 19  Girls 8-10 200 Meter Run
AgeName Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
121 Barayuga, Leanne  10 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 31.81 31.50 1
102 Havenstein, Liv  10 St Marys, Manly  - BB 37.48 32.68 2

83 Butler, Caitlin  10 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 35.53 33.59 1
64 Vale, Evelyn   9 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 34.95 34.18 1
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Finals ...   (Event 19  Girls 8-10 200 Meter Run)
AgeName Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

45 Coleman, Grace   9 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 36.09 34.76 1
26 Halverson-Lamond, Toren  10 St Marys, Manly  - BB 38.83 35.47 2
 7 Townsend, Anna  10 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 36.20 35.48 3
 8 Garabilez, Mikaella  10 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 43.98 35.52 3
 9 Reid, Millie   9 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 38.12 36.23 2
 10 Shoebridge, Kaiya  10 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 36.64 36.26 1
 11 Crowe, Sabine  10 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 36.87 36.54 1
 12 Willoughby, Mia   9 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 37.17 36.93 1
 13 Covich, Sarah  10 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 41.33 36.94 3
 14 Conna, Miranda  10 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 38.04 37.17 2
 14 Cordony, Charlotte  10 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 38.04 37.17 2
 16 Meppem, Amelia  10 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 39.01 37.19 2
 17 Mills, Lana  10 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 39.38 38.22 3
 18 Press, Chloe  10 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 41.69 38.28 3
 19 Ferrari, Iva  10 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 42.66 39.51 3
 20 Ryan, Rosie   9 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 39.16 40.68 2
 21 Hallett, Samara  10 St Martins, Davidson - BB 43.54 41.11 3
 22 Parks-Picard, Kiah  10 St Martins, Davidson - BB 43.60 42.56 3

Event 20  Boys 8-10 200 Meter Run
AgeName Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
121 Pell, Hunter  10 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 33.71 31.55 1
102 Houghton, Jethro  10 St Marys, Manly  - BB 34.77 31.83 1

83 Redpath, Rafferty  10 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 33.98 32.21 1
64 Johnson, Izaac  10 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 35.67 32.26 2
45 Benbow, Harry  10 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 34.82 32.41 1
26 Kenna, Samuel  10 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 34.59 32.96 1
 7 Hall, Zack   9 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 35.43 33.17 2
 8 O'Hara, Zac  10 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 36.22 33.34 3
 9 Miller, Jack   8 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 34.45 34.12 1
 9 Satterthwait, Nicolas  10 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 35.83 34.12 2
 11 Mastroianni, Damian  10 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 36.01 34.17 2
 12 Roweth, Austin   9 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 35.63 34.43 2
 13 Watts-Russell, Otto  10 St Marys, Manly  - BB 35.59 34.53 2
 14 Mirabito, Charles  10 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 39.08 35.56 4
 15 Richter, Sebastian  10 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 34.33 35.58 1
 16 Doyle, Lachlan   9 St Martins, Davidson - BB 35.34 35.61 2
 17 Skinner, Christopher  10 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 38.58 35.65 4
 18 Rowe, Zachary   9 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 36.12 35.66 3
 19 Lawson, Remi   9 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 36.64 35.97 3
 20 Thatcher, Oliver   9 St Martins, Davidson - BB 35.98 36.05 2
 21 Kew, Mitchell  10 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 35.19 36.10 1
 22 Knight, Christian   9 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 36.71 36.40 3
 23 Keating, William  10 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 38.12 36.93 4
 24 McConochie, Thomas   9 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 39.36 37.42 4
 25 Page, Oscar  10 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 36.77 37.43 3
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Event 21  Girls 11 Year Olds 200 Meter Run
AgeName Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
121 West, Jade  11 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 35.74 32.17 1
102 Watson, Piper  11 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 34.17 32.62 1

83 Hall, Maya  11 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 37.61 32.66 2
64 Kacilala, Milla  11 St Marys, Manly  - BB 34.17 33.11 1
45 Gibson, Harper  11 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 34.30 33.43 1
26 Willoughby, Ellie  11 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 35.63 33.89 1
 7 Young, Sahri  11 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 36.25 34.10 2
 8 Carson, Eva  11 St Marys, Manly  - BB 35.08 34.20 1
 9 Jackson, Freya  11 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 36.99 34.29 2
 10 Herd, Darcey  11 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 35.19 34.43 1
 10 Ciechanowicz, Ava  11 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 35.88 34.43 1
 12 Gladwin, Poppy  11 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 36.70 34.52 2
 13 Young, Isabella Rose  11 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 36.84 34.61 2
 14 Anderson, Tori  11 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 39.17 35.68 3
 15 Pyne, Emma  11 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 36.96 35.74 2
 15 Curtis, Olivia  11 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 36.84 35.74 2
 17 Smidt, Amelia  11 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 37.65 36.56 3
 18 Munro, Yvette  11 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 36.89 36.98 2
 19 Woods, Mia  11 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 39.21 37.30 3
 20 Doyle, Maddie  11 St Martins, Davidson - BB 39.00 38.37 3
 21 Hawkett, Rose  11 St Martins, Davidson - BB 43.20 39.48 3
 22 Roperti, Chiara  11 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 41.90 39.83 3

Event 22  Boys 11 Year Olds 200 Meter Run
AgeName Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
121 Lister, Henry  11 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 30.11 30.61 1
102 Creelman, Toby  11 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 30.85 31.67 1

83 Thiele, Kobie  11 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 33.75 32.13 1
64 Bryant, Maximus  11 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 31.55 32.45 1
45 Wooldridge, Tate  11 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 33.37 32.88 3
26 Reboredo, Ben  11 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 33.72 33.10 1
 7 Ticehurst, Jensen  11 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 36.32 33.13 2
 8 Brill, Kade  11 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 33.88 33.26 2
 9 Gallagher, Clint  11 St Marys, Manly  - BB 33.92 33.96 2
 10 Jones, Jake  11 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 34.87 33.99 2
 11 Dreyer, Charlie  11 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 36.08 34.53 2
 12 Carpenter, Smith  11 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 37.17 35.09 2
 13 Gibson-Garland, Jacob  11 St Marys, Manly  - BB 33.73 35.69 1
 14 Huxley, Henry  11 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 38.86 36.46 3
 15 Cannavo-Seibert, Alessandro  11 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 35.97 36.80 2
 16 Wilkins, Kobe  11 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 37.88 38.24 2
 17 Browne, Zac  11 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 43.51 38.31 3
 18 Gashovski, Christian  11 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 41.31 38.32 3
 19 Gorman, Conor  11 St Martins, Davidson - BB 40.00 40.78 3
 20 Covich, James  11 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 49.51 49.55 3
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Event 23  Girls 12-13 200 Meter Run
AgeName Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
121 Remond, Lucette  12 St Marys, Manly  - BB 31.96 29.17 1
102 Baldry, Beatrix  12 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 31.94 30.94 1

83 Tague, Alexis  12 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 33.64 31.10 1
64 Read, Lilah  12 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 32.15 31.91 1
45 Richter, Emmeline  12 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 31.93 31.99 1
26 Lecompte-Smith, Maia  12 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 33.63 32.11 1
 7 Cooney, Jade  12 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 34.94 32.47 2
 8 Jordan, Isabel  12 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 34.79 32.60 2
 9 Walsh, Kaitlyn  12 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 33.93 32.64 1
 10 Chapman, Elliana  12 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 34.51 32.90 1
 11 Kiersey, Evie  12 St Martins, Davidson - BB 38.41 34.39 3
 12 Page, Harriet  12 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 36.01 34.66 2
 13 Lee-Hang, Tyra  12 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 34.97 34.79 2
 14 Wibowow, Clarissa  12 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB 36.60 34.90 3
 15 Bekis, Jessica  12 St Marys, Manly  - BB 35.18 35.49 2
 16 Geftakis, Abbey  12 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 39.21 35.75 3
 17 Noble, Stella  12 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 39.80 36.05 3
 18 Burke, Erin  12 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 36.50 36.40 3
 19 Gambrill, Sophia  12 St Martins, Davidson - BB 41.96 36.59 3
 20 Colley, Ariana  12 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 40.42 36.61 3

Event 24  Boys 12-13 200 Meter Run
AgeName Team FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
121 Wood, Jake  12 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 26.60 26.37 1
102 Cole, Samuel  12 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB 29.91 29.51 1

83 Spratt, Dakota  12 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 31.28 30.53 1
64 Chau, Kobi  12 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 33.48 31.35 2
45 Rouvray, Jesse  12 St Marys, Manly  - BB 31.27 31.62 1
26 Nable, Owen  12 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 32.30 31.75 1
 7 Humphreys, Logan  12 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB 31.56 31.97 1
 8 Smith, Alfie  12 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 32.95 32.15 1
 9 Dent, Josh  12 St John Apostle, Naraweena- BB 35.75 32.58 2
 10 Caldwell, Ren  12 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 34.41 32.64 2
 11 Suhr, Mason  12 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 34.68 33.65 2
 12 Flood, Zavier  12 St Marys, Manly  - BB 33.38 33.68 1
 13 Reid, Mitchell  12 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB 34.00 34.06 2
 14 Cornianni, Lupo  12 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB 34.09 3
 15 Grande, Rocco  12 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 38.43 35.14 3
 16 Polozyuk, Daniel  12 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB 34.99 35.45 2
 17 Burmeister, Jacob  12 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 41.90 35.50 3
 18 Owen, Ryder  12 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 35.85 36.17 2
 19 Hinchey, Luke  12 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest-B 40.60 36.38 3
 20 Bruen, Aiden  12 St John Baptist, Freshwater-BB 36.25 36.63 2
 21 Carroll, Sampo  12 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB 39.76 39.00 3
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Event 25  Girls 8-10 4x100 Meter Relay
 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
121 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB     1:06.09 1
102 St John Baptist, Freshwater-B     1:06.43 1

1) Coleman, Grace 9 2) Tague, Grace 9 3) Wilton, Ruby 10 4) P, Student 10
83 St Marys, Manly  - BB     1:06.49 1

1) Havenstein, Liv 10 2) George, Gabriella 10 3) Bryant, Abby 10 4) Verrier-Villarreal, Ella 9
64 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest     1:06.89 1

1) Pluess-Timm, Chelsea 9 2) Traill, Gemma 10 3) Wilson, Cate 9 4) Butler, Caitlin 10
45 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB     1:09.17 2

1) Conna, Miranda 10 2) Cordony, Charlotte 10 3) Burton, Harriet 10
26 St John Apostle, Naraweena- B     1:09.98 2
 7 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB     1:11.34 1

1) Orchard, Lara 10 2) Clarke, Pearl 10 3) Talaese, Isla 8 4) Shoebridge, Kaiya 10
 8 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB     1:11.46 1

1) Kirigin, Sophie 10 2) Mills, Lana 10 3) Crowe, Sabine 10 4) Szkudlarek, Harper 10
 9 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB     1:12.15 2

1) McGrath, Annabel 10 2) Barbalace, Ava 10 3) Covich, Sarah 10 4) Press, Chloe 10
 10 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach-     1:12.19 2

1) Meppem, Amelia 10 2) Ryan, Rosie 9 3) Dreyer, Ella 9 4) Conn, Ava 10
 11 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB     1:15.13 2
 12 St Martins, Davidson - BB     1:16.39 2

1) Parks-Picard, Kiah 10 2) Hallett, Samara 10 3) Boros, Liv 9 4) Bacic, Ava 8

Event 26  Boys 8-10 4x100 Meter Relay
 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
121 St Marys, Manly  - BB     1:03.42 2

1) Houghton, Jethro 10 2) Williams, Austin 10 3) Rolfe, Dylan 10 4) Libonton, Mael 9
102 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB     1:04.60 2

1) Benbow, Harry 10 2) King, Cruz 9 3) King, Will 10 4) Ryan, Thomas 10
83 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest     1:06.31 1

1) Howes, Luca 10 2) Roweth, Austin 9 3) Li, Shawn 10 4) Calacouras, Joshua 10
64 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB     1:06.55 2

1) Ciappi, Mattias 9 2) Hall, Zack 9 3) Bryant, Jude 10 4) Tiller, Toby 10
45 St John Apostle, Naraweena- B     1:06.58 2
26 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB     1:06.62 1
 7 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB     1:07.33 1

1) Keating, William 10 2) Tysoe, Liam 8 3) Miller, Jack 8 4) Redpath, Rafferty 10
 8 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach-     1:08.98 1

1) Johnson, Izaac 10 2) Roberts, Henry 10 3) Good, Edsel 10 4) Johnson, Jayden 9
 9 St Martins, Davidson - BB     1:09.11 1

1) Doyle, Lachlan 9 2) Thatcher, Oliver 9 3) Gilliland, Hugo 9 4) Gorman, Finn 8
 10 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB     1:09.12 2
 11 St John Baptist, Freshwater-B     1:09.18 2

1) Brady, Beau 9 2) Bruen, Hugh 10 3) Stefl, Lucas 9 4) Rowe, Zachary 9
 12 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB     1:10.28 1
 13 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB     1:10.49 1

1) Mirabito, Patrick 9 2) Tomas, Jacob 10 3) Lydell, Jack 10 4) Mirabito, Charles 10
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Event 27  Girls 11-13 4x100 Meter Relay
 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
121 St Marys, Manly  - BB     1:00.11 2

1) Carson, Eva 11 2) Remond, Lucette 12 3) Delmar, Sofia 12 4) Kacilala, Milla 11
102 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest     1:02.27 1

1) West, Jade 11 2) Traill, Sophie 12 3) Everett, Skye 12 4) Chapman, Elliana 12
83 St John Apostle, Naraweena- B     1:02.37 2
64 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB     1:02.64 2

1) Baldry, Beatrix 12 2) French, Milly 12 3) Bowden, Imogen 12 4) Walsh, Kaitlyn 12
45 St John Baptist, Freshwater-B     1:02.93 2

1) Tague, Alexis 12 2) Lecompte-Smith, Maia 12 3) White, Colby 12 4) Young, Isabella Rose 11
26 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB     1:03.21 1
 7 St Cecilias, Balgowlah - BB     1:06.19 1

1) Wibowow, Clarissa 12 2) Pyne, Emma 11 3) Roughan, Rosalia 12 4) Moran, Elsie 12
 8 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB     1:06.86 1
 9 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB     1:07.54 1

1) Gladwin, Poppy 11 2) Munro, Yvette 11 3) Grice, Jessica 12 4) Tiller, Lerryn 12
 10 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach-     1:08.27 2

1) Young, Sahri 11 2) Jackson, Freya 11 3) Geftakis, Abbey 12 4) Colley, Ariana 12
 11 St Martins, Davidson - BB     1:08.33 2

1) Doyle, Maddie 11 2) Kiersey, Evie 12 3) Hawkett, Rose 11 4) Thatcher, Maddie 12
 12 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB     1:08.93 1

1) Hall, Maya 11 2) Kirkham, Phoebe 11 3) Reynolds, Olivia 12 4) Penberthy, Grace 11

Event 28  Boys 11-13 4x100 Meter Relay
 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals
121 St Augustines, Brookvale - BB     55.12 1
102 St Rose, Collaroy Plateau- BB     1:01.28 1

1) Castellan, Cody 12 2) Humphreys, Logan 12 3) Reboredo, Ben 11 4) Spratt, Dakota 12
83 Sacred Heart, Mona Vale- BB     1:01.49 1
64 St Marys, Manly  - BB     1:02.49 2

1) Rouvray, Jesse 12 2) Flood, Zavier 12 3) Hopkins-Codero, Rafa 12 4) Creamer, Liam 11
45 St John Apostle, Naraweena- B     1:02.73 2
26 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach-     1:03.92 1

1) Chau, Kobi 12 2) Hemingway, Jackson 12 3) Drake, Patrick 12 4) Carpenter, Smith 11
 7 St Kevins, Dee Why - BB     1:06.34 1
 8 St Josephs, Narrabeen - BB     1:07.58 2

1) Reid, Mitchell 12 2) Kinkade, Dylan 11 3) H, Student 12 4) Bryant, Maximus 11
 9 O Lady Good Counsel, Forest     1:09.55 2

1) Grande, Rocco 12 2) Hinchey, Luke 12 3) Huxley, Henry 11
 10 St Martins, Davidson - BB     1:10.60 1
 11 St Kierans, Manly Vale - BB     1:10.78 2

1) Kumar, Bhavesh 12 2) Gashovski, Christian 11 3) Piggott, David 12 4) Carroll, Sampo 12
 12 St John Baptist, Freshwater-B     1:10.90 2

1) Bruen, Aiden 12 2) Hambly, Duncan 12 3) Kirkman, Thomas 11 4) Owen, Ryder 12

Event 202  Boys 11-13 100 Meter Dash Para
AgeName Team FinalsSeed Points

Finals
 1 Herdman (Tf20), Charlie  11 Maria Regina, Avalon Beach- B 22.29  


